
E.—l9
Table No. 8.

List of the Public Schools in the several Education Districts, with the Expenditure for the
Year 1892, and the Names, Status, and Emoluments of the Teachers as in December, 1892.
Note I—Every1—Every couple of half-time schools is bracketed, and is reckoned as one school in theconsecutive numbering.
Note a-In thecolumn for "Position in the School" "M" and "F" distinguish sex; "Pr" means Principal of a school having

departments, with a head-teacher for a department; " D," head of a department; ' H," head of a school; "M" or "F (standing
alone), sole teacher; "A," assistant teacher; " P," pupil-teacher; and "S, sewing-teacher.
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3
4

Mangonui—
Awanui

Kaitaia

Takahue

Oruru
Victoria Valley

1

2
3

4
5

£ s. a.
113 6 8,

125 0 0

106 13 4

89 0 1
127 18 4

£ s. d.
7 14 3

24 5 5

11 7 7

7 11 0
9 14 4

£ s. d.

87 4 11

13 9
1 17 6

Frederick Elmsly ..
Mrs. Elmsly
Johnson Selby
Mrs. Puckey
Norman R. McKenzie
Mrs. Kirtlan
Margarita Trimnell
Harold Blackman ..
Mrs. Thompson
Agnes A. Wrigley ..
Arthur D. Bear
Alfred C. Ballancc
Harriett D. Thorpe

M
s
M
S
M
S
F
M
S
F
M

HM
F P

£ s. d.
100 0 0

5 0 0
120 0 0

5 0 0
120 0 0

5 0 0
80 0 0

120 0 0
5 0 0

100 0 0
60 0 0

160 0 0
40 0 0

8

25

16

18
22

5
6
7

Fairburn's Road
Fern Flat
Mangonui ..

6
7
8

98 6 8!
60 0 0;

194 3 4

8 8 8
6 14 11

18 19 10

14 10 3

13 0

19
11
48

Whangaroa—
Totara 212 9 0 12 5 8 10 15 6 John Campbell

M. E. Christman .. 'Frederick Booth ..
Sarah G. Ratcliffe
James B. Murray ..
Esther M. Jones ..
Arthur J. B. Goulter
Robert Campbell ..
Mrs. Campbell

HM
F P
HM
F P
HM
F P
MP
M
S

135 0 0
30 0 0

160 0 0
30 0 0

175 0 0
50 0 0
50 0 0

110 0 0
5 0 0

318 9

9 Whangaroa North 10 190 4 0 16 17 8 112 2 6 52

10 Kaeo 11 256 2 8 28 3 7 130 3 0 63

Te Moari 116 13 4 9 7 0 0 6 6 2112

Hokianga—
Herekino 157 10 4 9 8 3 10 0 0 E. T. Field. B.A. ..

Mrs. E. A. Curling
Charles A. Lane ..
Mrs. L. de Thierry
Norman D. McKay !
Miss C. A. Wells .. j
Alfred E. Hill
Mrs. A. T. Mead .. I
John Hook ..
Mary Lowe
J.T.Meiklejohn.M.A.
Miss M. Stephens ..
William Collins
May Wallace .. j
William Simmonds j

M
S
M
S
M
S
M
S
M
S
M
S

HM
F P
M

120 0 0
5 0 0

120 0 0
5 0 0

130 0 0
5 0 0

110 0 0
5 0 0

110 0 0
5 0 0

no o b
5 0 0

150 0 0
30 0 0

110 0 0

1911 13

12 Rawene 14 125 0 0 8 12 9 13 15 0 24

13 Pakia 15 118 6 8 8 7 10 13 6 20

14 Wai-o-te-Marama 16 115 0 0 8 17 9 7 6 21

15 Waimamaku Valley .. 17 123 6 8 10 5 9 2 12 0 23

16 Motukaraka 18 110 8 4 7 18 7 23 1 9 20

17 Kohukohu 19 172 10 0 12 12 5 105 19 3 45

18 Taheke
Bay of Islands—

Upper Waihou
Okaihau

20 102 10 0 17 10 6 0 10 8 18

19

20
21

22

23

Waimate
Kawakawa

Pakaru

Opua

21
22
23
24

25

26

58 0 8
121 13 4
117 1 8
285 16 8

181 11 8

140 0 0

9 13 6
9 12

19 6 6
24 10 0

27 12 10

11 1 10

06 6

1 16 0

0 3 9

Annie Keaney
Evan Richards
Mrs. Richards
Charles Bishoprick
James Grierson
Agnes S. French ..
Honor E. Matthews
George A. Davidson
Annie E. Hawkes .. |
Robert H. Paterson
Mrs. J. McCormick
Elizabeth C. Quinn
Frank Higginson ..
Ellen Millington ..
JohnM. Warn
Mrs. J. Owens
James T. G. Cox ..
Mrs. M. Seed
Thomas Read
Mrs. Hill
Jessie McLeod

F
M
S
M

HM
A F
F P
HM
FP
M
S
F

HM
FP
M
S
M
S
M
S
F

70 0 0
120 0 0

5 0 0
110 0 0
200 0 0

70 0 0
30 0 0

150 0 0
40 0 0

135 0 0
5 0 0

80 0 0
160 0 0
50 0 0
80 0 0

5 0 0
120 0 0

5 0 0
110 0 0

5 0 0
50 0 0

11
28

23
102

41

31

13
57Whangae

Russell
27
28

101 13 4
196 12 10

5 2 10
19 11 5

0 8 5
315 2 024

25 Ruapekapeka 29 85 0 0 0 10 0 1 14 3 11

26 Hukerenui North 30 131 5 0 9 5 9 8 13 20

27 Hukerenui South 31 118 6 10 7 13 1 12 0 20

28 Hukerenui West*
Whangarei—

Whananaki
Ngunguru
Otonga
Opuawhanga
Hikurangi
Otonga East..
Kaurihohore

32 25 0 0 4 10 0 22 0 1 11

29
30
31

33
34
35
36
37
38
39

126 13 4
69 13 4
89 13 4

101 6 8
98 6 8

100 0 0
120 16 8

8 7 1
12 2 6
12 12 5
8 14 4

15 5 5
9 9 11
8 16 5

45 6 6

010 6

5 17 6
1 10 0
1 11 6

Daniel C. Brown ..
John T. Giffney ..
Margaret J. Smith..
Florence Taylor
C. Kate Davis
Sophia Larritt
A. J. McCracken ..
Mrs. J. W. McKenzie

M
M
F
F
F
F
M
S

120 0 0
80 0 0

100 0 0
108 0 0
100 0 0
100 0 0
110 0 0

5 0 0

26
14
22
32
25
28
22

32

33

* Opened iu June.
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